
Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 1
Assen - 4542 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap SpeedCls PICCar Laps

2 Marcel Maasmann 1:37.003 71 168.56DIV I 1Anderson/FPE 7

38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:37.724 5 0.7212 0.721 167.32DIV I 2PVP/DEA 5

49 Erik Gjertsen 1:38.844 3 1.1203 1.841 165.42DIV I 3PVP/PVP 3

56 Andreas Jost 1:39.785 5 0.9414 2.782 163.86DIV I 4Anderson/VM 8

15 David Harvey 1:40.079 9 0.2945 3.076 163.38DIV I 5Anderson/FPE 9

85 Gary Parkes 1:41.801 6 1.7226 4.798 160.62DIV I 6Anderson/FPE 6

97 Mark Verhaar 1:41.971 5 0.1707 4.968 160.35DIV I 7MSKart/VM 6

32 Laurens Westerdijk 1:42.293 7 0.3228 5.290 159.85DIV I 8MSKart/VM 8

75 Michael Jennison 1:44.180 8 1.8879 7.177 156.95DIV I 9Anderson/FPE 8

50 Jan Bakker 1:45.236 6 1.05610 8.233 155.38DIV I 10Anderson/PVP 9

150 Mark Nachtegaller 1:45.831 3 0.59511 8.828 154.50DIV II 1PVP/Suzuki450 8

36 Rene van Dijk 1:46.704 10 0.87312 9.701 153.24DIV I 11MSKart/VM 10

47 Thomas Marggraf 1:47.803 7 1.09913 10.800 151.68DIV I 12PVP-PVP 10

54 Fokko Zoutmann 1:48.037 3 0.23414 11.034 151.35DIV I 13MSKart/VM 4

120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:51.204 3 3.16715 14.201 147.04DIV II 2PVP/GASGAS 3

119 Helmut Dutz 1:52.626 3 1.42216 15.623 145.18DIV II 3PVP/GASGAS 7

39 Anders Frigalt 1:58.023 7 5.39717 21.020 138.54DIV I 14PVP/Yamaha 9

160 Ivo Meichsner 2:00.593 3 2.57018 23.590 135.59DIV II 4PVP/GASGAS 3

140 Toni Mihalic 2:03.335 8 2.74219 26.332 132.58DIV II 5PVP/GASGAS 8

48 Walter Brüllmann 020 0.00DIV I 15Andesron/FPE 2

14 Jürgen Reinke 021 0.00DIV I 16Anderson/DEA 1

19 Danny Bleek 022 0.00DIV I 17Mskart/VM 1

60 Thomas Urhofer 023 0.00DIV I 18Anderson/FPE 1

34 Felix Neidhart 024 DIV I 19Anderson/DEA 0

#47 - fastest lap time disallowed for speeding in the pit lane

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:37.003  in lap  7  by nbr. 2 : Redspeedracing Team (Anderson/FPE)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting

Bobbe Veldkamp Sanne van der Meer - Timeservice.nl
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Time Printed : 



Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 1
Assen - 4542 mtr.Laptimes

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Gap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1  2   Marcel Maasmann 2:35.194 3:37.474 1:39.959 1:37.284 1:37.677 1:37.970 1:37.003

2  38   Guido Kleinemeyer 0.721 2:03.481 1:56.853 4:29.275 1:39.399 1:37.724

3  49   Erik Gjertsen 1.841 1:56.682 8:59.656 1:38.844

4  56   Andreas Jost 2.782 2:05.076 1:51.679 1:41.555 1:40.815 1:39.785 1:52.191 5:41.880 1:41.696

5  15   David Harvey 3.076 2:02.921 1:49.186 1:42.399 1:41.076 1:40.949 1:56.368 4:20.032 1:40.334 1:40.079

6  85   Gary Parkes 4.798 2:03.585 1:50.250 1:42.607 1:58.581 8:03.522 1:41.801

7  97   Mark Verhaar 4.968 2:14.345 1:59.170 1:49.133 7:07.431 1:41.971 1:42.051

8  32   Laurens Westerdijk 5.290 2:07.589 4:54.789 1:44.127 1:42.872 1:42.440 1:43.872 1:42.293 1:43.155

9  75   Michael Jennison 7.177 1:58.640 1:48.575 1:44.574 1:44.948 1:47.590 1:48.584 1:44.999 1:44.180

10  50   Jan Bakker 8.233 1:52.122 1:47.976 1:47.184 1:46.837 1:48.162 1:45.236 1:46.091 1:46.955 2:02.751

11  150   Mark Nachtegaller 8.828 2:17.523 2:55.742 1:45.831 1:46.238 1:46.258 1:46.880 1:46.447 2:19.078

12  36   Rene van Dijk 9.701 2:14.562 1:58.352 1:49.687 1:47.826 1:47.926 1:49.491 1:52.401 1:48.322 1:47.214 1:46.704

13  47   Thomas Marggraf 10.800 2:08.202 1:59.686 2:43.038 1:48.860 1:48.704 1:49.517 1:47.803 1:49.400 1:48.369 1:47.868

14  54   Fokko Zoutmann 11.034 2:19.655 1:50.897 1:48.037 1:48.694

15  120   Helmut Dutz jr. 14.201 2:00.769 1:51.818 1:51.204

16  119   Helmut Dutz 15.623 2:03.245 1:54.078 1:52.626 1:54.328 1:54.203 1:54.552 1:54.611

17  39   Anders Frigalt 21.020 2:17.458 2:02.056 2:02.247 2:02.187 2:00.186 1:58.199 1:58.023 2:00.420 2:00.185

18  160   Ivo Meichsner 23.590 2:30.673 2:08.364 2:00.593

19  140   Toni Mihalic 26.332 2:09.831 2:05.199 2:05.171 2:06.052 2:04.460 2:06.654 2:03.644 2:03.335

20  48   Walter Brüllmann 2:16.373 2:13.257

21  14   Jürgen Reinke 2:08.052

22  19   Danny Bleek 2:07.653

23  60   Thomas Urhofer 2:45.631

24  34   Felix Neidhart

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 1
Assen - 4542 mtr.Sector analyse

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 Theoretical

best In

Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

2 Marcel Maasmann 1:37.003 71 36.229 38.080 22.367 1:36.6768 4 31 1 2

38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:37.724 52 36.549 39.115 22.060 1:37.7245 5 52 2 1

49 Erik Gjertsen 1:38.844 33 37.055 39.237 22.552 1:38.8443 3 33 3 3

56 Andreas Jost 1:39.785 54 37.168 39.475 23.060 1:39.7036 5 54 5 4

15 David Harvey 1:40.079 95 37.429 39.294 23.162 1:39.8859 9 85 4 5

85 Gary Parkes 1:41.801 66 37.879 40.257 23.665 1:41.8016 6 67 9 8

97 Mark Verhaar 1:41.971 57 37.612 40.237 23.527 1:41.3766 6 56 8 6

32 Laurens Westerdijk 1:42.293 78 38.257 40.201 23.621 1:42.0797 7 58 7 7

75 Michael Jennison 1:44.180 89 38.479 41.358 23.798 1:43.6354 8 89 11 9

50 Jan Bakker 1:45.236 610 39.013 41.277 24.740 1:45.0306 6 810 10 12

150 Mark Nachtegaller 1:45.831 311 39.055 41.385 24.868 1:45.3085 4 711 12 14

36 Rene van Dijk 1:46.704 1012 39.703 42.425 24.576 1:46.70410 10 1014 13 10

47 Thomas Marggraf 1:47.803 713 39.326 43.506 24.786 1:47.61810 9 712 15 13

54 Fokko Zoutmann 1:48.037 314 39.753 43.234 24.674 1:47.6615 4 315 14 11

120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:51.204 315 40.446 43.604 26.022 1:50.0723 4 316 16 15

119 Helmut Dutz 1:52.626 316 41.585 44.112 26.030 1:51.7273 2 417 17 16

39 Anders Frigalt 1:58.023 717 42.468 46.985 27.995 1:57.4487 6 618 19 18

160 Ivo Meichsner 2:00.593 318 44.391 48.015 28.187 2:00.5933 3 320 20 19

140 Toni Mihalic 2:03.335 819 44.455 50.062 28.566 2:03.0838 4 821 21 21

48 Walter Brüllmann 020 43.170 46.778 30.789 2:00.7372 2 119 18 22

14 Jürgen Reinke 021  50.602 26.7051 122 17

19 Danny Bleek 022 39.383 39.675 28.421 1:47.4792 2 113 6 20

60 Thomas Urhofer 023  55.285 1 23

34 Felix Neidhart 024   

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Finale races Assen 2013

Heat Statistics

Heat recording start time

Heat recording end time

Green flag at

Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions

Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total time under Code-60

19-10-2013 - 12:48:30

19-10-2013 - 13:10:38

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

19-10-2013 - 12:48:56

19-10-2013 - 13:08:56

20:00

00:00:00:

Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name

Heat Date

Circuit name

:

:

:

Participants Started Participants Classified

Participants Not Classified

:

:

:

24 24

0Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished

7

17

:

:

19 October 2013

Assen - 4542 mtr.

European Superkart Series - Qualifying 1

136Total of All Laps in Heat :

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap

Best Lap time history during the Heat

#

50 Jan Bakker Anderson/PVP1:47.976 12:53:0621

50 Jan Bakker Anderson/PVP1:47.184 12:54:5332

85 Gary Parkes Anderson/FPE1:42.607 12:55:3933

56 Andreas Jost Anderson/VM1:41.555 12:55:4634

56 Andreas Jost Anderson/VM1:40.815 12:57:2745

56 Andreas Jost Anderson/VM1:39.785 12:59:0656

2 Marcel Maasmann Anderson/FPE1:37.284 13:02:1547

2 Marcel Maasmann Anderson/FPE1:37.003 13:07:0778

Summary of best laptimes per class

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime In

Avg.
Speed

2 DIV IMarcel Maasmann 1:37.003 7 104.87Anderson/FPE

150 DIV IIMark Nachtegaller 1:45.831 3 126.99PVP/Suzuki450

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 2
Assen - 4542 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap SpeedCls PICCar Laps

19 Danny Bleek 1:38.072 61 166.73DIV I 1Mskart/VM 12

2 Marcel Maasmann 1:38.946 3 0.8742 0.874 165.25DIV I 2Anderson/FPE 6

38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:39.061 3 0.1153 0.989 165.06DIV I 3PVP/DEA 6

15 David Harvey 1:39.294 3 0.2334 1.222 164.67DIV I 4Anderson/VM 6

49 Erik Gjertsen 1:39.519 2 0.2255 1.447 164.30DIV I 5PVP/PVP 3

56 Andreas Jost 1:40.322 9 0.8036 2.250 162.99DIV I 6Anderson/VM 9

60 Thomas Urhofer 1:41.150 2 0.8287 3.078 161.65DIV I 7Anderson/FPE 4

85 Gary Parkes 1:41.294 9 0.1448 3.222 161.42DIV I 8Anderson/FPE 9

75 Michael Jennison 1:43.696 5 2.4029 5.624 157.68DIV I 9Anderson/FPE 7

150 Mark Nachtegaller 1:44.810 3 1.11410 6.738 156.01DIV II 1PVP/Suzuki450 7

50 Jan Bakker 1:45.014 11 0.20411 6.942 155.70DIV I 10Anderson/PVP 12

47 Thomas Marggraf 1:45.867 3 0.85312 7.795 154.45DIV I 11PVP-PVP 10

36 Rene van Dijk 1:46.155 9 0.28813 8.083 154.03DIV I 12MSKart/VM 11

54 Fokko Zoutmann 1:48.228 5 2.07314 10.156 151.08DIV I 13MSKart/VM 8

120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:48.281 4 0.05315 10.209 151.01DIV II 2PVP/GASGAS 6

34 Felix Neidhart 1:48.720 4 0.43916 10.648 150.40DIV I 14Anderson/DEA 7

119 Helmut Dutz 1:54.467 3 5.74717 16.395 142.85DIV II 3PVP/GASGAS 3

39 Anders Frigalt 2:01.130 8 6.66318 23.058 134.99DIV I 15PVP/Yamaha 9

140 Toni Mihalic 2:01.372 3 0.24219 23.300 134.72DIV II 4PVP/GASGAS 9

32 Laurens Westerdijk 020 0.00DIV I 16MSKart/VM 6

160 Ivo Meichsner 021 0.00DIV II 5PVP/GASGAS 3

14 Jürgen Reinke 022 0.00DIV I 17Anderson/DEA 1

97 Mark Verhaar 023 0.00DIV I 18MSKart/VM 1

48 Walter Brüllmann 024 DIV I 19Andesron/FPE 0

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.072  in lap  6  by nbr. 19 : Karting Paradise (Mskart/VM)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting

Bobbe Veldkamp Sanne van der Meer - Timeservice.nl

Page 1 of 1

Time Printed : 



Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 2
Assen - 4542 mtr.Laptimes

Pos Nbr Name / Team name Gap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1  19   Danny Bleek  1:57.274 1:42.567 1:38.961 1:48.759 2:30.274 1:38.072 1:46.545 1:38.550 1:41.740 1:39.537 1:39.868 1:39.016

2  2   Marcel Maasmann 0.874 2:13.751 1:47.387 1:38.946 1:39.061 1:41.723 1:41.437

3  38   Guido Kleinemeyer 0.989 2:02.062 1:40.145 1:39.061 1:39.408 1:39.656 2:01.003

4  15   David Harvey 1.222 1:57.419 1:41.982 1:39.294 1:39.398 1:39.505 1:56.995

5  49   Erik Gjertsen 1.447 13:07.071 1:39.519 1:52.910

6  56   Andreas Jost 2.250 2:01.834 1:43.771 1:41.287 1:40.586 1:53.594 5:12.070 1:40.519 1:40.413 1:40.322

7  60   Thomas Urhofer 3.078 1:59.697 1:41.150 1:42.327 2:17.162

8  85   Gary Parkes 3.222 1:57.063 1:44.574 1:42.669 1:42.577 1:41.690 2:04.573 5:36.761 1:45.280 1:41.294

9  75   Michael Jennison 5.624 2:08.469 1:52.754 1:46.013 1:45.450 1:43.696 1:44.986 2:01.573

10  150   Mark Nachtegaller 6.738 1:59.330 1:46.633 1:44.810 1:45.814 1:45.612 1:46.881 1:46.118

11  50   Jan Bakker 6.942 1:56.816 1:45.971 1:45.618 1:45.731 1:45.699 1:46.596 1:46.007 1:45.543 1:45.557 1:45.701 1:45.014 1:45.603

12  47   Thomas Marggraf 7.795 1:58.766 1:47.498 1:45.867 1:46.265 1:48.595 1:46.334 1:47.198 1:46.184 1:46.997 1:46.155

13  36   Rene van Dijk 8.083 2:08.392 1:48.441 1:46.321 1:46.802 1:46.767 1:47.085 1:55.779 1:47.347 1:46.155 1:47.200 1:46.690

14  54   Fokko Zoutmann 10.156 2:08.824 1:52.819 1:49.398 1:49.582 1:48.228 1:48.765 2:07.547 4:00.410

15  120   Helmut Dutz jr. 10.209 2:00.932 1:52.596 1:49.747 1:48.281 1:48.521 2:01.898

16  34   Felix Neidhart 10.648 2:10.009 1:55.752 1:52.321 1:48.720 1:49.440 1:49.024 2:16.221

17  119   Helmut Dutz 16.395 1:58.433 1:54.835 1:54.467

18  39   Anders Frigalt 23.058 2:18.258 2:02.522 2:03.487 2:01.234 2:06.863 2:44.879 3:04.278 2:01.130 2:03.838

19  140   Toni Mihalic 23.300 2:08.246 2:06.460 2:01.372 2:02.433 2:01.553 2:02.186 2:02.892 2:03.795 2:01.497

20  32   Laurens Westerdijk  2:06.417 1:55.390 2:58.676 4:46.059 2:57.136 2:40.714

21  160   Ivo Meichsner  2:42.905 2:51.013 2:20.228

22  14   Jürgen Reinke  2:31.872

23  97   Mark Verhaar  2:23.447

24  48   Walter Brüllmann  

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 2
Assen - 4542 mtr.Laps and Sector Times

Marcel Maasmann2  Anderson/FPE 
1 Out 50.874 31.410 2:13.751

2 42.530 42.147 22.710 1:47.387

3 36.685 39.754 22.507 1:38.946

4 36.702 39.423 22.936 1:39.061

5 38.674 40.583 22.466 1:41.723

6 36.574 39.193 25.670 1:41.437

Jürgen Reinke14  Anderson/DEA 
1 Out 40.6 56.041 In  2:31.87230.6 P 2

David Harvey15  Anderson/VM 
1 Out 44.046 25.753 1:57.419

2 38.466 40.466 23.050 1:41.982

3 36.897 39.378 23.019 1:39.294

4 37.168 39.373 22.857 1:39.398

5 36.898 39.514 23.093 1:39.505

6 40.121 42.441.973 In  1:56.99546.1 P

Danny Bleek19  Mskart/VM 
1 Out 45.452 26.387 1:57.274

2 39.179 40.168 23.220 1:42.567

3 36.916 39.278 22.767 1:38.961

4 36.277 40.2 40.547 In  1:48.75936.5 P

5 Out 5.0 39.484 23.175 2:30.274

6 36.408 38.946 22.718 1:38.072

7 39.305 41.651 25.589 1:46.545

8 36.616 39.105 22.829 1:38.550

9 36.735 41.328 23.677 1:41.740

10 36.989 39.417 23.131 1:39.537

11 37.249 39.726 22.893 1:39.868

12 36.672 39.180 23.164 1:39.016

Laurens Westerdijk32  MSKart/VM 
1 Out 48.495 27.080 2:06.417

2 40.121 50.9 42.767 In  1:55.39050.8 P

3 Out 43.4 41.512 In  2:58.67638.2 P

4 Out 37.742.331 In  4:46.05937.7 P
5 Out 41.564 25.357 2:57.13619.9

6 38.671 34.91:01.938 In  2:40.71437.3 P

Felix Neidhart34  Anderson/DEA 
1 Out 50.019 28.249 2:10.009

2 41.697 47.258 26.797 1:55.752

3 41.435 44.426 26.460 1:52.321

4 40.279 43.445 24.996 1:48.720

5 40.202 43.866 25.372 1:49.440

6 39.968 43.600 25.456 1:49.024

7 41.237 35.247.963 In  2:16.22137.9 P
8

Rene van Dijk36  MSKart/VM 
1 Out 49.676 27.333 2:08.392

2 40.301 43.260 24.880 1:48.441

3 39.284 42.374 24.663 1:46.321

4 39.385 42.538 24.879 1:46.802

5 39.439 42.088 25.240 1:46.767

6 39.838 42.279 24.968 1:47.085

7 45.925 44.229 25.625 1:55.779

8 40.189 42.379 24.779 1:47.347

9 39.178 42.105 24.872 1:46.155

10 39.646 42.376 25.178 1:47.200

11 39.677 42.120 24.893 1:46.690

12

Guido Kleinemeyer38  PVP/DEA 
1 Out 46.474 24.357 2:02.062

2 37.866 39.981 22.298 1:40.145

3 37.145 39.637 22.279 1:39.061

4 36.881 39.599 22.928 1:39.408

5 36.826 39.681 23.149 1:39.656

6 37.025 25.640.604 In  2:01.00327.1 P

Anders Frigalt39  PVP/Yamaha 
1 Out 56.017 30.203 2:18.258

2 44.048 49.021 29.453 2:02.522

3 45.090 49.232 29.165 2:03.487

4 43.779 49.021 28.434 2:01.234

5 44.817 49.077 32.969 2:06.863

6 45.688 31.61:00.685 In  2:44.87932.7 P
7 Out 49.148 28.539 3:04.27822.8

8 44.265 48.479 28.386 2:01.130

9 44.755 50.453 28.630 2:03.838

10

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 1 of 3

Fastest time :  1:38.072  in lap  6  by nbr. 19 : Karting Paradise (Mskart/VM)



Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 2
Assen - 4542 mtr.Laps and Sector Times

Thomas Marggraf47  PVP-PVP 
1 Out 47.480 25.686 1:58.766

2 39.645 43.228 24.625 1:47.498

3 38.680 42.767 24.420 1:45.867

4 38.572 42.886 24.807 1:46.265

5 40.360 43.385 24.850 1:48.595

6 39.209 42.628 24.497 1:46.334

7 39.054 43.579 24.565 1:47.198

8 38.945 42.431 24.808 1:46.184

9 38.981 42.961 25.055 1:46.997

10 38.928 42.657 24.570 1:46.155

Walter Brüllmann48  Andesron/FPE 

Erik Gjertsen49  PVP/PVP 
1 Out 20.6 41.365 23.182 13:07.071

2 37.270 39.238 23.011 1:39.519

3 38.367 35.542.159 In  1:52.91047.9 P
4

Jan Bakker50  Anderson/PVP 
1 Out 44.564 26.276 1:56.816

2 39.406 41.900 24.665 1:45.971

3 39.422 41.430 24.766 1:45.618

4 39.075 41.796 24.860 1:45.731

5 39.251 41.494 24.954 1:45.699

6 39.151 41.216 26.229 1:46.596

7 39.411 41.642 24.954 1:46.007

8 38.891 41.776 24.876 1:45.543

9 38.888 41.341 25.328 1:45.557

10 39.166 41.481 25.054 1:45.701

11 39.099 41.394 24.521 1:45.014

12 39.189 41.530 24.884 1:45.603

Fokko Zoutmann54  MSKart/VM 
1 Out 50.889 28.274 2:08.824

2 41.106 44.798 26.915 1:52.819

3 40.312 43.924 25.162 1:49.398

4 40.217 43.901 25.464 1:49.582

5 40.069 43.086 25.073 1:48.228

6 39.927 43.546 25.292 1:48.765

7 40.353 25.542.882 In  2:07.54737.3 P
8 Out 27.646.328 In  4:00.41032.3 P

Andreas Jost56  Anderson/VM 
1 Out 44.570 26.763 2:01.834

2 38.309 41.874 23.588 1:43.771

3 37.435 40.225 23.627 1:41.287

4 37.265 40.149 23.172 1:40.586

5 38.216 45.9 41.032 In  1:53.59441.4 P

6 Out 41.064 24.047 5:12.07031.1

7 37.424 39.844 23.251 1:40.519

8 37.175 39.930 23.308 1:40.413

9 37.113 39.847 23.362 1:40.322

10

Thomas Urhofer60  Anderson/FPE 
1 Out 47.904 25.720 1:59.697

2 38.559 39.678 22.913 1:41.150

3 37.790 40.795 23.742 1:42.327

4 38.511 32.848.951 In  2:17.16235.3 P

Michael Jennison75  Anderson/FPE 
1 Out 50.860 28.642 2:08.469

2 40.879 44.394 27.481 1:52.754

3 39.804 42.141 24.068 1:46.013

4 39.090 42.286 24.074 1:45.450

5 38.644 41.427 23.625 1:43.696

6 39.336 41.946 23.704 1:44.986

7 40.617 47.344 33.612 2:01.573

8

Gary Parkes85  Anderson/FPE 
1 Out 45.428 24.715 1:57.063

2 39.225 41.590 23.759 1:44.574

3 38.905 40.582 23.182 1:42.669

4 38.158 41.162 23.257 1:42.577

5 37.780 40.507 23.403 1:41.690

6 44.372 38.342.958 In  2:04.57342.1 P
7 Out 41.304 24.282 5:36.7610.8

8 38.545 43.046 23.689 1:45.280

9 37.714 40.268 23.312 1:41.294

10

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Fastest time :  1:38.072  in lap  6  by nbr. 19 : Karting Paradise (Mskart/VM)



Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013European Superkart Series - Qualifying 2
Assen - 4542 mtr.Laps and Sector Times

Mark Verhaar97  MSKart/VM 
1 Out 27.6 45.180 In  2:23.44720.9 P 2

Helmut Dutz119  PVP/GASGAS 
1 Out 47.755 26.745 1:58.433

2 42.206 45.573 27.056 1:54.835

3 42.486 45.410 26.571 1:54.467

4

Helmut Dutz jr.120  PVP/GASGAS 
1 Out 47.864 26.616 2:00.932

2 41.114 44.047 27.435 1:52.596

3 40.467 43.978 25.302 1:49.747

4 39.538 43.363 25.380 1:48.281

5 40.031 43.209 25.281 1:48.521

6 40.020 43.143.242 In  2:01.89844.7 P

Toni Mihalic140  PVP/GASGAS 
1 Out 51.062 29.300 2:08.246

2 44.118 49.718 32.624 2:06.460

3 43.554 49.011 28.807 2:01.372

4 44.481 49.096 28.856 2:02.433

5 43.724 49.245 28.584 2:01.553

6 44.082 49.323 28.781 2:02.186

7 44.310 49.560 29.022 2:02.892

8 44.773 49.520 29.502 2:03.795

9 44.282 48.747 28.468 2:01.497

10

Mark Nachtegaller150  PVP/Suzuki450 
1 Out 45.541 26.305 1:59.330

2 39.697 41.842 25.094 1:46.633

3 39.104 41.232 24.474 1:44.810

4 39.236 42.458 24.120 1:45.814

5 39.276 41.564 24.772 1:45.612

6 39.141 42.351 25.389 1:46.881

7 39.503 41.581 25.034 1:46.118

8

Ivo Meichsner160  PVP/GASGAS 
1 Out 37.5 59.178 In  2:42.90533.5 P

2 Out 13.6 50.883 29.801 2:51.013

3 45.332 39.349.482 In  2:20.22834.6 P
4

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nuTimekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen
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Fastest time :  1:38.072  in lap  6  by nbr. 19 : Karting Paradise (Mskart/VM)



Result of the combined Qualifications - European Superkart Series

Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013
Assen - 4542 mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Qual-1 GapQual-2Cls PIC Car Fastest
2 Marcel Maasmann 1:38.9461 1:37.003DIV I 1 Anderson/FPE 1:37.003
38 Guido Kleinemeyer 1:39.0612 0.7211:37.724DIV I 2 PVP/DEA 1:37.724
19 Danny Bleek 1:38.0723 1.069DIV I 3 Mskart/VM 1:38.072
49 Erik Gjertsen 1:39.5194 1.8411:38.844DIV I 4 PVP/PVP 1:38.844
15 David Harvey 1:39.2945 2.2911:40.079DIV I 5 Anderson/VM 1:39.294
56 Andreas Jost 1:40.3226 2.7821:39.785DIV I 6 Anderson/VM 1:39.785
60 Thomas Urhofer 1:41.1507 4.147DIV I 7 Anderson/FPE 1:41.150
85 Gary Parkes 1:41.2948 4.2911:41.801DIV I 8 Anderson/FPE 1:41.294
97 Mark Verhaar9 4.9681:41.971DIV I 9 MSKart/VM 1:41.971
32 Laurens Westerdijk10 5.2901:42.293DIV I 10 MSKart/VM 1:42.293
75 Michael Jennison 1:43.69611 6.6931:44.180DIV I 11 Anderson/FPE 1:43.696
150 Mark Nachtegaller 1:44.81012 7.8071:45.831DIV II 1 PVP/Suzuki450 1:44.810
50 Jan Bakker 1:45.01413 8.0111:45.236DIV I 12 Anderson/PVP 1:45.014
47 Thomas Marggraf 1:45.86714 8.8641:47.803DIV I 13 PVP-PVP 1:45.867
36 Rene van Dijk 1:46.15515 9.1521:46.704DIV I 14 MSKart/VM 1:46.155
54 Fokko Zoutmann 1:48.22816 11.0341:48.037DIV I 15 MSKart/VM 1:48.037
120 Helmut Dutz jr. 1:48.28117 11.2781:51.204DIV II 2 PVP/GASGAS 1:48.281
34 Felix Neidhart 1:48.72018 11.717DIV I 16 Anderson/DEA 1:48.720
119 Helmut Dutz 1:54.46719 15.6231:52.626DIV II 3 PVP/GASGAS 1:52.626
39 Anders Frigalt 2:01.13020 21.0201:58.023DIV I 17 PVP/Yamaha 1:58.023
160 Ivo Meichsner21 23.5902:00.593DIV II 4 PVP/GASGAS 2:00.593
140 Toni Mihalic 2:01.37222 24.3692:03.335DIV II 5 PVP/GASGAS 2:01.372
14 Jürgen Reinke23 DIV I 18 Anderson/DEA

48 Walter Brüllmann24 DIV I 19 Andesron/FPE

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:38.072  in lap  6  by nbr. 19 : Karting Paradise (Mskart/VM)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
Bobbe Veldkamp Sanne van der Meer - Timeservice.nl
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Finale races Assen 2013

18 - 20 October 2013

Startgrid - European Superkart Series - Race 1

Assen - 4542 mtr.

Nbr Name timePos Pos Nbr Name time

Start Time : 11:35  -  Heat Duration: 20 Minutes or 11 Laps

 Jürgen Reinke14 Row 1223  Walter Brüllmann4824

2:00.593 Ivo Meichsner160 Row 1121 2:01.372 Toni Mihalic14022

1:52.626 Helmut Dutz119 Row 1019 1:58.023 Anders Frigalt3920

1:48.281 Helmut Dutz jr120 Row 917 1:48.720 Felix Neidhart3418

1:46.155 Karting Paradise36 Row 815 1:48.037 Karting Paradise5416

1:45.014 Jan Bakker50 Row 713 1:45.867 Thomas Marggraf4714

1:43.696 Redspeedracing Team75 Row 611 1:44.810 Tona Racing15012

1:41.971 Karting Paradise97 Row 59 1:42.293 Karting Paradise3210

1:41.150 Thomas Urhofer60 Row 47 1:41.294 Redspeedracing Team858

1:39.294 Redspeedracing Team15 Row 35 1:39.785 Jost Motorsport566

1:38.072 Karting Paradise19 Row 23 1:38.844 EMG Motorsport494

1:37.003 Redspeedracing Team2 Row 11 1:37.724 Guido Kleinemeyer382

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -   S T A R T L I N E   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pole Right

 Timekeeper Steward Clerk of the Course

Publication-time

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Timekeeping by :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting

Bobbe Veldkamp Sanne van der Meer - Timeservice.nl
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